



Please read this entire document. It contains very important information regarding specific mutual fund closings and intermediary client requirements.

Fund Name	Ticker	CUSIP
T. Rowe Price International Discovery Fund	PRIDX	77956H302
T. Rowe Price International Discovery Fund—I class	TIDDX	77956H377

The Board of Directors for the Fund listed above and its I Class (the "Fund") has decided to close the Fund to *new* investors on Monday, April 2, 2018. No new accounts can be established in these Funds after the close of the New York Stock Exchange (typically 4 p.m. ET) on that day. **This decision does not affect participants in plans that currently offer the Fund**. Participants who already have an account in this Fund may continue to buy additional shares, and those who do not may establish new accounts through the plan.

To further assist you in your understanding of the policies and client requirements for this Fund closing, we have updated our Financial Intermediary web site to provide you with detailed information that you and other areas of your firm may need to understand and manage fund closings internally where appropriate. Please click on the following link or copy and paste the URL address into your web browser:

https://www4.troweprice.com/gis/fai/us/en/funds/capacity-constrained-funds.html

We have communicated this fund closing to direct customers via an email announcement and are providing this notice to assist you in your back-office operations and communications efforts. Please be sure to forward this information to the appropriate internal areas of your firm (e.g. operations, legal, sales, marketing, communications, investment oversight, etc.). Additionally, if relevant, please communicate the Fund's closing date and closing policies to your financial advisors and any correspondent firms with whom you do business.

We appreciate your business and value our partnership. If you have any additional questions or concerns related to this notification please contact the T. Rowe Price Financial Institution Services team.

By Phone: 1-800-638-8790

By Email: intermediaryservices@troweprice.com

Sincerely,

T. Rowe Price Financial Institution Services

Download prospectus

T. Rowe Price Investment Services, Inc., distributor

INVEST WITH CONFIDENCE®





This email may be considered advertising under federal law.

100 E. Pratt Street, Baltimore, MD 21202

To modify your email options or opt out of receiving e-communications from U.S. Investment Services of T. Rowe Price,

T. Rowe Price Investment Services, Inc.

For Institutional Investor Use Only. Not For Further Distribution.

C191WRL9I USI 201802-429879